
R086 : Contract Award M.S. 4800-403-11, GCL Contracting & Engineering Inc.

file:///C|/Users/GB3/Desktop/bylaw%20project/All%20HTML%20Files/6408.html[05/06/2015 3:39:15 PM]

R086 : Contract Award M.S. 4800-403-11, GCL Contracting & Engineering Inc.

 

 

     Corporate     NO:  R086

     Report     COUNCIL DATE:    April 23, 2001

 
 
REGULAR COUNCIL
 
TO:     Mayor & Council     DATE:     April 18, 2001
 
FROM:     General Manager, Engineering     FILE:     4800-403-11
 
SUBJECT:     Contract Award M.S. 4800-403-11, GCL Contracting & Engineering Inc.
 
 
RECOMMENDATION
 

That Contract M.S. 4800-403-11 be awarded to the low bidder, GCL Contracting & Engineering Inc., in the
amount of $1,157,205.00, including GST.

 
SCOPE OF WORK
 

The scope of work includes the construction of 1.46 cubic metres per second capacity drainage pump station at
68 Avenue and 15600 block.  The contract also includes a short section of dyke upgrade on the south side of
Bear Creek from 68 Avenue to Serpentine River. 

 
Construction is expected to start May 2001 and be completed by September 2001.

 
TENDER RESULTS
 

Tenders for Contract M.S. 4800-403-11 were received on March 27, 2001, with the results as follows:
 
          Tendered Amount     Corrected
     Contractor     with GST     Amount
 
     1.     GCL Contracting & Engineering Inc.     $1,146,505.00     $1,157,205.00
     2.     Tritech Industries Ltd.       1,268,592.00     No Change
     3.     Status Electrical Corporation       1,245,183.61     $1,359,518.46
     4.     JJM Construction Ltd.       1,358,044.00     No Change
 

The Engineer's pre-tender estimate was $1,008,000, including GST.



R086 : Contract Award M.S. 4800-403-11, GCL Contracting & Engineering Inc.

file:///C|/Users/GB3/Desktop/bylaw%20project/All%20HTML%20Files/6408.html[05/06/2015 3:39:15 PM]

 
EVALUATION
 

All tenders were checked for legal or mathematical errors.  Status Electrical Corporation Ltd. made
mathematical errors.  GCL Contracting & Engineering Inc. did not include Addendum #2 in their tender
submission.  This Addendum #2 stated a fixed lump sum item of $10,000 that is common to all tenders.  These
errors and correction did not alter lowest tender standing; the corrected tender amounts are shown above.  The
low bidder for Contract M.S. 4800-403-11 is GCL Contracting & Engineering Inc.; their past performance with
Surrey has been satisfactory.

 
FUNDING
 
Total funding required     $1,415,000
Available funding in Project 48004030-00     $1,415,000
 
 
                    Jorgen Johansen, P. Eng.
                    General Manager, Engineering
RL/brb
c.c.     -     Acting General Manager, Finance, Technology & HR
 
g:\2001\utilities\design\04121156rl.doc
BRB 4/24/01 10:38 AM

 
 
 


	Local Disk
	R086 : Contract Award M.S. 4800-403-11, GCL Contracting & Engineering Inc.


